
UNITED 
NATIONS 

General Assembly 

Distr. 
LIMITED 

A/C.5/46/L.18 (Part IV)/Cort.l 
19 December 1991 

ORIGINAL: ENGLISH 

Forty-sixth session 
FIFTH COMMITTEE 
Agenda item 107 

PROPOSED PROGRAMME BUDGET FOR THE BIENNIUM 1992-1993 

Draft revort of the Fifth Committee 

Ranoorteur: Mr. Mahmoud BARIMANI (Islamic Republic of Iran) 

Corriaendum 

ReDlaCe the existing text with the following: 

C 

. mancina of annrooriations for the Year 1992 

The General AsmUx 

@solvea that for the year 1992: 

1. Budget appropriations in a total amount of 1,228,519,850 United 
States dollars, consisting of 1,194,617,450 dollars, being half of the 
appropriations approved for the biennium 1992-1993 by the General Assembly 
under paragraph 1 of resolution A above plus 33,902,400 dollars, being the 
increase in revised appropriations for the biennium 1990-1991 approved by the 
General Assembly in its resolution 461 A, shall be financed in accordance 
with regulations 5.1 and 5.2 of the Financial Regulations of the United 
Nations as followsa 

(a) 34,643,650 dollars, being the net of half of the estimated income 
other than staff asnessment approved for the biennium 1992-1993 under 
resolution B above decreased by 838,700 dollars, being the decrease in 
estimated income other than staff assessment for 1990-1991 approved by the 
General Assembly in its resolution 461 B: 

91-41539 40962 (E) / . . . 



A/C.5/46/L.18 (Part IV)/Corr.l 
English 
Page 2 

(b) 1,194,714,900 dollars. being the assessment on Member States in 
accordance with General Assembly resolution 46/ of December 1991 on 
the scale of assessments for the years 1992 and 1993; 

2. There shall be set off against the assessment on Member States, in 
accordance with the provisions of General Assembly resolution 973 !X) of 
15 December 1955, their respective share in the Tax Equalisation Fund in the 
total amount of 209,704.100 dollars consisting of: 

(a) 189,963,OOO dollars, being half of the estimated staff assessment 
income approved for the biennium 1992-1993 under reso!utioa B above; 

(b) Plus 19,741,100 dollars, being the increase in the revised income 

from staff assessment for the biennium 1990-1991 approved by the General 
Assembly in its resolution 461 B. 


